
IND Team

Time No TEAM RIDER HORSE % Collectives PLACE Score

10:28 18 MOAT VIEW JNR IND Toby Pollard Okedene Tiny Tim 69.56 69 1st

IND Team

Time No TEAM RIDER HORSE % Collectives PLACE Score

09:49 15 MOAT VIEW IND Jade Whitlock Tyan Razzmatazz 66.3 67 6th
09:56 13 MAIDSTONE IND Di Blackburne Gooseberry Hill Lucky 66.96 67 4th
10:02 14 MAIDSTONE IND Nicola Field Ardcarne Grace 67.61 67 3rd
10:09 1 ROTHER VALLEY IND Lucy Stephen * Ballycale Pat 61.3 61
10:15 2 CHELSHAM & BROM IND Sian Littledyke Braeford Amadias 68.7 67 2nd
10:22 17 BATTLE Emily Olde Barry Splash 66.74 65 5th
10:35 16 MOAT VIEW IND Jade Whitlock Bunninadden Silver Star 70.22 69 1st

IND Team

Time No TEAM RIDER HORSE % Collectives PLACE Score

09:30 1 ROTHER VALLEY IND Lucy Stephen * Ballycale Pat 64.35 64 2nd
09:36 2 CHELSHAM & BROM IND Sian Littledyke Breaford Amedias 70.22 69 1st

AREA 10 WINTER DRESSAGE QUALIFIER

CLASS 5: JUNIOR INTRO SCORES: INTRO A Arena 1

CLASS 4: SENIOR INTRO SCORES: INTRO A Arena 1

CLASS 1: INTRO WARMUP: INTRO C Arena 1



IND Team

Time No TEAM RIDER HORSE % Collectives PLACE Score

09:30 3 ROTHER VALLEY IND Vicky Stephenson * Colonel Brandon 68.45 70 1st
09:36 4 HAILSHAM Jodie Barden Bay Chester 67.1 71 3rd
09:43 5 HAILSHAM Louise Morrison Haribo 65.17 68 6th
09:49 6 CHELSHAM & BROM IND Julie Sinclair Sunset Dixie 67.07 68 4th
09:56 7 MAIDSTONE IND Wendy Thomas Sleehaun Paddy 62.24 65
10:02 8 MAIDSTONE IND Tina East Lintavon Mistral 67.93 70 2nd
10:09 9 FAVERSHAM Julia Izzard Carillions Vardon 65.69 67 5th

IND Team

Time No TEAM RIDER HORSE % Collectives PLACE Score

13:04 10 HAILSHAM Tracey Robus Billy Dreamer 65.65 39 3rd
13:11 11 FAVERSHAM Julia Izzard Liberal Lady II 69.78 42 1st
13:17 12 HAILSHAM Jo Carr Master Monkey 66.52 38.5 2nd

CLASS 3: NOVICE WARMUP: N24 Arena 2

CLASS 2: PRELIM WARMUP: P2 Arena 2



Arena IND
No TEAM RIDER HORSE % Placing PLACE

69 CHELSHAM & BROM JNR Hannah Stone Belle 66.59 2
70 CHELSHAM & BROM JNR Corina Stone Midnight Mexican 59.07 4
71 CHELSHAM & BROM JNR 0 0
72 CHELSHAM & BROM JNR Sam Hills Reybridge Riversong 66.92 3

TEAM TOTAL 9 4th

75 INVICTA JNR Kitty Lister Knightwood Wish 64.32 4
76 INVICTA JNR Edward Geering Hello Conor 58.15 5
77 INVICTA JNR Zara Head Sonny Boy 65 3
0 INVICTA JNR 0 0

TEAM TOTAL 12 5th

18 MOAT VIEW BLUE JNR Toby Pollard Okedene Tiny Tim  63.86 5
73 MOAT VIEW BLUE JNR Mia Dwyer Tuscany Danto 65.55 1
74 MOAT VIEW BLUE JNR Grace Hamilton Baronsdown Saxon King 67.08 2
0 MOAT VIEW BLUE JNR 0 0

TEAM TOTAL 8 3rd

78 ROTHER VALLEY JNR Emily Morris Mill Park Houdini 68.18 1
79 ROTHER VALLEY JNR Daisy Bettles Antonius 59.81 3
80 ROTHER VALLEY JNR Alice Singer * Maltease Cruise 64.37 4
81 ROTHER VALLEY JNR Hollie Jones Grantstown Class Act 67.11 2

TEAM TOTAL 6 2nd

82 SEVENOAKS JNR Megan Sheridan Robbie 66.36 3
83 SEVENOAKS JNR Harry Scott Camlough Fabio 60.18 2
84 SEVENOAKS JNR Rosie Sharpe Roy the Rascal 68.75 1
85 SEVENOAKS JNR Abi Scott Camarnaint Rambler 72.11 1

TEAM TOTAL 4 1st

CLASS 2: JUNIOR NOVICE SCORES:

AREA 10 SEIB WINTER DRESSAGE QUALIFIER



IND Team

Time No TEAM RIDER HORSE % Collectives PLACE Score

13:17 73 MOAT VIEW JNR IND P7 Mia Dwyer Tuscany Danto 72.04 70 1st
13:04 78 ROTHER VALLEY JNR Emily Morris Mill Park Houdini 68.18 67 2nd 1
12:58 69 CHELSHAM & BROM JNR Hannah Stone Belle 66.59 67 3rd 2
13:11 82 SEVENOAKS JNR Megan Sheridan Robbie 66.36 67 4th 3
13:37 75 INVICTA JNR Kitty Lister Knightwood Wish 64.32 64 5th 4
11:46 18 MOAT VIEW BLUE JNR Toby Pollard Okedene Tiny Tim 63.86 64 6th 5
13:30 89 FAVERSHAM JNR IND P7 Abi Martin Gortnagopple Danny 56.59 58

IND Team

Time No TEAM RIDER HORSE % Collectives PLACE Score

12:38 87 ROTHER VALLEY JNR IND P12 Hollie Jones The Merry Gingerbread Man 67.59 68 1st
12:12 73 MOAT VIEW BLUE JNR Mia Dwyer Tuscany Danto 65.55 68 2nd 1
12:32 74 MOAT VIEW JNR IND P12 Grace Hamilton Baronsdown Saxon King 61.85 63 3rd
12:25 83 SEVENOAKS JNR Harry Scott Camlough Fabio 60.18 61 4th 2
12:19 79 ROTHER VALLEY JNR Daisy Bettles Antonius 59.81 61 5th 3
12:06 70 CHELSHAM & BROM JNR Corina Stone Midnight Mexican 59.07 61 6th 4
12:45 76 INVICTA JNR Edward Geering Hello Conor 58.15 61 5

AREA 10 WINTER DRESSAGE QUALIFIER

CLASS 2A: JUNIOR NOVICE SCORES: P7 Arena 1

CLASS 2B: JUNIOR NOVICE SCORES: P12 Arena 2



IND Team

Time No TEAM RIDER HORSE % Collectives PLACE Score

14:22 84 SEVENOAKS JNR Rosie Sharpe Roy the Rascal 68.75 56 1st 1
14:09 86 FAWKHAM JNR IND N28 Kiki Ratty Rolo's Sweets Like Chocolate 67.92 55 2nd
13:56 74 MOAT VIEW BLUE JNR Grace Hamilton Baronsdown Saxon King 67.08 54 3rd 2
14:03 77 INVICTA JNR Zara Head Sonny Boy 65 53 4th 3
14:29 80 ROTHER VALLEY JNR Alice Singer * Maltease Cruise 64.37 51 5th 4
14:16 88 ROTHER VALLEY JNR IND N28 Emily Morris Mill Park Houdini 63.96 51 6th

IND Team

Time No TEAM RIDER HORSE % Collectives PLACE Score

13:56 85 SEVENOAKS JNR Abi Scott Camarnaint Rambler 72.11 57 1 1
13:50 81 ROTHER VALLEY JNR Hollie Jones The Merry Gingerbread Man 67.11 54 2 2
13:43 72 CHELSHAM & BROM JNR Sam Hills Reybridge Riversong 66.92 54 3 3
13:37 80 ROTHER VALLEY JNR IND N30 Alice Singer * Maltease Cruise 63.85 52 4

CLASS 2C: JUNIOR NOVICE SCORES: N28 Arena 1

CLASS 2D: JUNIOR NOVICE SCORES: N30 Arena 2



IND Team

Time No TEAM RIDER HORSE % Collectives PLACE Score

11:01 4 HAILSHAM Jodie Barden Bay Chester 70.91 71 1st 1
11:07 49 MOAT VIEW B Kate Spillet Rosebarr Sonny Jim 70.23 69 2nd 2
12:38 19 BATTLE Julie Williams Arkansas Gold 70 69 3rd 3
11:20 16 MOAT VIEW A Jade Whitlock Bunninadden Silver Star 69.77 69 4th 4
11:14 6 CHELSHAM & BROM IND P7 Julie Sinclair Sunset Dixie 67.5 68 5th
10:54 53 ROTHER VALLEY Vicky Stephenson * Colonel Brandon 67.05 67 6th 5
12:25 57 SEVENOAKS A Nicky Riddle Henry 66.82 66 6
11:27 35 INVICTA WHITE Sara Penson Lux Illusion 66.14 66 7
11:59 46 MOAT VIEW IND P7 Steph Hughes Sanibel 65.91 66
12:45 61 SEVENOAKS B Sue Williams Hector 65.45 65 8
11:53 42 MAIDSTONE RED Wendy Thomas Sleehaun Paddy 64.09 65 9
12:06 27 HILLTOP Susanne Dowse Creevy Diamond 64.09 64 10
12:19 31 INVICTA BLUE Claire White Highland Ruby 64.09 64 10
11:33 39 MAIDSTONE YELLOW Jo Cottee Brendan 62.95 63 12
12:12 24 FAVERSHAM Faye-Marie Smith Lavemill 62.27 61 13
12:51 65 SEVENOAKS C Wendy Thatcher Blayburn Beetle Juice 61.59 62

AREA 10 WINTER DRESSAGE QUALIFIER
CLASS 1A: SENIOR NOVICE SCORES: P7 Arena 1



IND Team

Time No TEAM RIDER HORSE % Collectives PLACE Score

11:40 25 FAVERSHAM Debbie Harris Achnacarry Machair Mist WD WD
11:01 43 MAIDSTONE RED Justin Byrd Otto Extreme 72.04 74 1st 1
11:07 9 FAVERSHAM IND P12 Julia Izzard Carillions Vardon 70.18 73 2nd
11:53 20 BATTLE Shane Carter Granstown Bombay Sapphire 70 73 3rd 2
10:54 8 MAIDSTONE YELLOW Tina East Lintavon Mistral 67.96 67 4th 3
11:20 28 HILLTOP Jean Sharratt Lady K 66.48 67 5th 4
10:41 5 HAILSHAM Louise Morrison Haribo 65.74 69 6th 5
10:35 46 MOAT VIEW A Steph Hughes Sanibel 64.63 65 6
10:48 32 INVICTA BLUE Angela Platts Irish Currency 61.67 64 7
10:28 36 INVICTA WHITE Courtney Escudier Kildrenagh Rocket 61.67 63 8
11:27 58 SEVENOAKS A Janet Phillips Mozaik 60.92 64 9
11:46 54 ROTHER VALLEY Fay Merrick * Campbell 60.55 64 10
11:33 62 SEVENOAKS B Gil Cufley Major Indiana Spring 58.7 62 11

CLASS 1B: SENIOR NOVICE SCORES: P12 Arena 2



IND Team

Time No TEAM RIDER HORSE % Collectives PLACE Score

16:19 67 FAWKHAM IND N28          Tia Ratty Rolo's Sweets Like Chocolate 72.29 59 1st
15:27 63 SEVENOAKS B Georgie Siggers Roy the Rascal 68.75 55 2nd 1
16:26 37 INVICTA WHITE Alison Brown TFB Rockstar 68.54 55 3rd 2
16:39 68 MOAT VIEW IND N28 Roese Spicer Miller Gold 68.33 55 4th
15:53 44 MAIDSTONE RED Sarah Leggatt Riverfields Bay Prince 68.12 55 5th 3
16:13 47 MOAT VIEW A Abby Bourn * Captain of the Dance 67.71 54 6th 4
15:14 59 SEVENOAKS A Sarah Crockenden Spring Around 67.08 54 5
16:52 21 BATTLE Clare Carter Blakeneys Clover Cruise 66.67 54 6
14:55 55 ROTHER VALLEY Marianne Blaxland Balladeer Precise 66.67 53 7
14:42 54 ROTHER VALLEY IND N28 Fay Merrick * Campbell 65.62 51
15:40 33 INVICTA BLUE Kathy Lister Ballymotey Charlie 65.42 54 8
14:48 61 SEVENOAKS C Sue Williams Hector 64.17 50
16:45 52 MOAT VIEW IND N28 Teresa New * Bakkely's Starlight 63.75 52
16:00 56 ROTHER VALLEY IND N28  Karen Whittaker * Merlin 63.54 51
15:01 51 MOAT VIEW B Lauren Ransom * Bella VI 63.12 51 9
15:47 40 MAIDSTONE YELLOW Bill Fox Loris Azzaro 62.92 50 10
15:34 29 HILLTOP Sam Sharratt Nadal Van'T Breehof 62.29 51 11
15:08 23 HAILSHAM Jo Carr Master Monkey 61.67 51 12
16:32 26 FAVERSHAM Diane Gower Palmela WD WD

CLASS 1C: SENIOR NOVICE SCORES: N28 Arena 1



IND Team

Time No TEAM RIDER HORSE % Collectives PLACE Score

15:53 22 BATTLE Stacey Page Armani Lad 69.23 56 1st 1
15:34 60 SEVENOAKS A Emma Whittington Nemo 69.04 56 2nd 2
15:01 38 INVICTA WHITE Emma Payne Bedazzle 66.35 53 3rd 3
14:03 48 MOAT VIEW A Flair Sifleet Roskeen Queen 66.15 53 4th 4
14:55 52 MOAT VIEW B Teresa New * Bakkely's Starlight 65 53 5th 5
14:29 45 MAIDSTONE RED Becky Howells Brooms Ottoman 65 52 6th 6
14:48 56 ROTHER VALLEY Karen Whitaker * Merlin 63.65 51 7
14:16 30 HILLTOP Kim Pressnell-Smith Topney Dapper Don 63.46 51 8
14:09 11 FAVERSHAM Julia Izzard Liberal Lady II 63.07 50 9
14:35 10 HAILSHAM Tracey Robus Billy Dreamer 62.88 51 10
14:42 34 INVICTA BLUE Gail Bullen Carn Na Coille 62.88 51 11
15:21 57 SEVENOAKS C Nicky Riddle Henry 62.69 50
15:27 41 MAIDSTONE YELLOW Brenda Hawkes Ri Alann 61.92 51 12
15:08 47 MOAT VIEW IND N30 Abby Bourn * Captain of the Dance 61.54 50
15:47 51 MOAT VIEW IND N30 Lauren Ransom * Bella VI 60.77 49
15:40 64 SEVENOAKS B Zara Laughton-Zinnerman TBC

CLASS 1D: SENIOR NOVICE SCORES: N30 Arena 2



Arena TEAM

No TEAM RIDER HORSE % Placing PLACE

19 BATTLE Julie Williams Arkansas Gold 70 3

20 BATTLE Shane Carter Granstown Bombay Sapphire 70 2

21 BATTLE Clare Carter Blakeneys Clover Cruise 66.67 6

22 BATTLE Stacey Page Armani Lad 69.23 1

TEAM TOTAL 6 1st

4 HAILSHAM Jodie Barden Bay Chester 70.91 1

5 HAILSHAM Louise Morrison Haribo 65.74 5

23 HAILSHAM Jo Carr Master Monkey 61.67 12

10 HAILSHAM Tracey Robus Billy Dreamer 62.88 10

TEAM TOTAL 16 6th

24 FAVERSHAM Faye-Marie Smith Lavemill 62.27 13

25 FAVERSHAM Debbie Harris Achnacarry Machair Mist WD WD

26 FAVERSHAM Diane Gower Palmela WD WD

11 FAVERSHAM Julia Izzard Liberal Lady II 63.07 9

TEAM TOTAL WD WD

27 HILLTOP Susanne Dowse Creevy Diamond 64.09 10

28 HILLTOP Jean Sharratt Lady K 66.48 4

29 HILLTOP Sam Sharratt Nadal Van'T Breehof 62.29 11

30 HILLTOP Kim Pressnell-Smith Topney Dapper Don 63.46 8

TEAM TOTAL 22

31 INVICTA BLUE Claire White Highland Ruby 64.09 10

32 INVICTA BLUE Angela Platts Irish Currency 61.67 7

33 INVICTA BLUE Kathy Lister Ballymotey Charlie 65.42 8

34 INVICTA BLUE Gail Bullen Carn Na Coille 62.88 11

TEAM TOTAL 25

35 INVICTA WHITE Sara Penson Lux Illusion 66.14 7

36 INVICTA WHITE Courtney Escudier Kildrenagh Rocket 61.67 8

37 INVICTA WHITE Alison Brown TFB Rockstar 68.54 2

38 INVICTA WHITE Emma Payne Bedazzle 66.35 3

TEAM TOTAL 12 4th

CLASS 1: SENIOR NOVICE SCORES:
AREA 10 SEIB WINTER DRESSAGE QUALIFIER



39 MAIDSTONE YELLOW Jo Cottee Brendan 62.95 12

8 MAIDSTONE YELLOW Tina East Lintavon Mistral 67.96 3

40 MAIDSTONE YELLOW Bill Fox Loris Azzaro 62.92 10

41 MAIDSTONE YELLOW Brenda Hawkes Ri Alann 61.92 12

TEAM TOTAL 25

42 MAIDSTONE RED Wendy Thomas Sleehaun Paddy 64.09 9

43 MAIDSTONE RED Justin Byrd Otto Extreme 72.04 1

44 MAIDSTONE RED Sarah Leggatt Riverfields Bay Prince 68.12 3

45 MAIDSTONE RED Becky Howells Brooms Ottoman 65 6

TEAM TOTAL 10 2nd

16 MOAT VIEW A Jade Whitlock Bunninadden Silver Star 69.77 4

46 MOAT VIEW A Steph Hughes Sanibel 64.63 6

47 MOAT VIEW A Abby Bourn * Captain of the Dance 67.71 4

48 MOAT VIEW A Flair Sifleet Roskeen Queen 66.15 4

TEAM TOTAL 12 3rd

49 MOAT VIEW B Kate Spillet Rosebarr Sonny Jim 70.23 2

50 MOAT VIEW B 0 0

51 MOAT VIEW B Lauren Ransom * Bella VI 63.12 9

52 MOAT VIEW B Teresa New * Bakkely's Starlight 65 5

TEAM TOTAL 16

53 ROTHER VALLEY Vicky Stephenson * Colonel Brandon 67.05 5

54 ROTHER VALLEY Fay Merrick * Campbell 60.55 10

55 ROTHER VALLEY Marianne Blaxland Balladeer Precise 66.67 7

56 ROTHER VALLEY Karen Whitaker * Merlin 63.65 7

TEAM TOTAL 19

57 SEVENOAKS A Nicky Riddle Henry 66.82 6

58 SEVENOAKS A Janet Phillips Mozaik 60.92 9

59 SEVENOAKS A Sarah Crockenden Spring Around 67.08 5

60 SEVENOAKS A Emma Whittington Nemo 69.04 2

TEAM TOTAL 13 5th

61 SEVENOAKS B Sue Williams Hector 65.45 8

62 SEVENOAKS B Gil Cufley Major Indiana Spring 58.7 11

63 SEVENOAKS B Georgie Siggers Roy the Rascal 68.75 1
64 SEVENOAKS B Zara Laughton-Zinnerman TBC

TEAM TOTAL 20


